07/05/2011

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

7—S—				
Individual(s) Association	Name: Duck Commander, Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐	Street Address: 117 Kings Lane City: West Monroe State: Louisiana			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 71292 Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) June 17, 2011 Margar	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Louisiana. USA			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/707,291 76/707,292	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,923,261 3,354,780			
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): GOOSE COMMANDER (3,923,261) DUCKAHOLICS ANONYMOUS (3,354,780) DUCKMEN (76/707,291) THE DUCKMEN OF LOUISIANA (76/707,292)				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Edward D. Lanquist. Jr. 7 Street Address: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115}{\times}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$\times\$ Enclosed			
City Nashville	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: 37203	Deposit Account Number 23-0035 97/05/2011 AMULLINS 00000014 3923261 Authorized User Name Waddey & Patterson PC 49-00-10			
9. Signature: Signature	01 FC:8521 02 FC:8528 = 3 0 1) Date			
Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Willie Robertson (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Individual residing under the laws of the state of Louisiana, United States of America with his principal residence at 117 Kings Lane, West Monroe, LA 71292, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

		TRADEMARK	DATE OF
<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION
GOOSE COMMANDER	76/695,151	3,923,261	02/22/2011
DUCKAHOLICS ANONYMOUS	76/672,785	3,354,780	12/18/2007

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE OF FILING
DUCKMEN	76/707,291	04/18/2011
THE DUCKMEN OF LOUISIANA	76/707,292	04/18/2011

WHEREAS, Duck Commander, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Louisiana (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 117 Kings Lane, West Monroe, LA 71292, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

Bv:

WILLIE ROBERTSON

STATE OF Ouachita

Notary Public

16160

RUTH L. DeCorte. NOTARY PUBLIC OUACHITA PARISH, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 07/05/2011